NET ASSIGNABLE AREA BY TYPE OF SPACE
AND PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL ASSIGNABLE SPACE

TYPE OF SPACE

ALTERATION OR CONVERSION

NONRESIDENTIAL FACILITIES

Classroom Facilities
Classroom
Classroom Service

Total

Laboratory Facilities
Class Laboratory
Class Laboratory Service
Open Laboratory
Open Laboratory Service
Research/Non-Class Laboratory
Research/Non-Class Laboratory Service

Total

Office Facilities
Office
Office Service
Conference Room
Conference Room Service
Total

Study Facilities
Study Room
Stack
Open Stack Study Room
Processing Room
Study Service
Total

Special Use Facilities
Athletic/Physical Education
Athletic/Physical Education Service
Media Production
Media Production Service
Animal Quarters
Animal Quarters Service
Greenhouse
Greenhouse Service

FALL 2004 - TABLE XI-2

NET ASSIGNABLE
SQUARE FEET

16,597

112,633
3,083
115,716

111,551
12,150
54,939
11,536

100,156
11,775

302,107

331,327
62,576
30,966

106

424,975

45,481
45,791
81,925
8,625
2,932
184,754

129,218
42,564
7,673
2,022
2,650
495
6,252
219

% OF TOTAL
NET ASSIGNABLE
SQUARE FEET

0.72

4.90
0.13
5.04

4.86
0.53
2.39
0.50
4.36
0.51
13.16

14.43
2.73
1.35
0.00

18.51

1.98
1.99
3.57
0.38
0.13
8.05

5.63
1.85
0.33
0.09
0.12
0.02
0.27
0.01



Total 191,093 8.32

General Use Facilities

Assembly 22,365 0.97
Assembly Service 4,061 0.18
Exhibition 8,524 0.37
Exhibition Service 633 0.03
Food Facility 46,993 2.05
Food Facility Service 25,698 1.12
Lounge 81,271 3.54
Lounge Service 718 0.03
Merchandising 17,515 0.76
Merchandising Service 1,641 0.07
Recreation 12,253 0.53
Recreation Service 594 0.03
Meeting Room 47,319 2.06
Meeting Room Service 6,644 0.29
Total 276,229 12.03
Supporting Facilities
Central Computer or Telecommunications 3,143 0.14
Central Computer or Telecomm. Service 1,501 0.07
Shop 7,625 0.33
Shop Service 111 0.00
Central Storage 6,736 0.29
Central Storage Service 220 0.01
Vehicle Storage 702 0.03
Central Service 2,176 0.09
Central Service Support 5,452 0.24
Hazardous Materials 732 0.03
Total 28,398 1.24

Health Care Facilities

Patient Bath 274 0.01
Nurse Station 122 0.01
Nurse Station Service 273 0.01
Treatment/Examination 3,552 0.15
Treatment/Examination Service 58 0.00
Diagnostic Service Laboratory 239 0.01
Central Supplies 498 0.02
Public Waiting 881 0.04
Total 5,897 0.26
TOTAL NON-RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES 1,545,766 67.31

RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES

Dorm without Toilet/Bath 156,250 6.80
Handicap Dorm without Toilet/Bath 4,082 0.18
Toilet/Bath 27,434 1.19

Dorm with Toilet/Bath 160,685 7.00



Handicap Dorm with Toilet/Bath
Sleep/Study Service

Apartment

Handicap Apartment
Apartment Service

House

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES

TOTAL ASSIGNABLE SPACE

Source: Facilities Inventory Report of the North Carolina State Commission on

Higher Education Facilities.

8,614
36,840
330,841
18,043
2,347
5,445

750,581

2,296,347

0.38
1.60
14.41
0.79
0.10
0.24

32.69

100.00



